
7.3 Institutional Distinctiveness 
 

UPLIFTMENT OF RURAL POPULACE THROUGH TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
 

Details of rural students of the institution benefited through technical education 

 
 

Academic 

Year 

Total 

Students 

Rural 

Students 

Placed 

Students 

Placed 

rural 

Students 

2018-19 530 423 366 314 

2017-18 524 456 320 289 

2016-17 586 486 291 254 

2015-16 556 447 275 214 

2014-15 466 380 252 202 
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